

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 29, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20694	NHPPR500-168	6	HANK WILLIAMS, INC. dba WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	\$1,351,031.00	\$1,412,234.07	104.53%	\$61,203.07
Letting Totals			6		\$1,351,031.00	\$1,412,234.07	104.53%	\$61,203.07

Colorado Department Of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C20694

Contract Description:

OURAY COUNTY - NORTH OF RED MOUNTAIN PASS

Removal of 139 LF of existing cross culvert. Replace with 72 LF of 8x6 CBC and 68 LF of 6x6 CBC. Both CBC will have CIP headwalls and wingwalls, and inlet and outlet protection. This project also includes streambank stabilization on ~680 LF of Red Mountain Creek and extending the EOP to include the existing parking/pullout area on the west side of the highway.

This project has an optional pre bid conference on 4/20/21 beginning at 1:00 pm, via Google Meet. Notification of planned attendance is requested by April 19th.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,351,031.00	95.67%	100.00%
1	045A	HANK WILLIAMS, INC. dba WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	\$1,412,234.07	100.00%	104.53%
2	S3082	MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, Inc	\$1,608,836.85	113.92%	119.08%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,627,119.17	115.22%	120.44%
4	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,946,984.85	137.87%	144.11%
5	244A	Kissner General Contractors, Inc.	\$1,993,518.86	141.16%	147.56%
6	2103	Siete, Inc.	\$2,378,662.50	168.43%	176.06%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,914.64000	10,914.64	7,625.00000	7,625.00
202-00002	Removal of Structure (Special)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	10,173.96000	20,347.92	7,625.00000	15,250.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	5.000 EACH	15.00000	75.00	16.07000	80.35	35.00000	175.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	137.000 SY	60.00000	8,220.00	11.99000	1,642.63	44.55000	6,103.35
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,521.000 SY	10.00000	15,210.00	5.53000	8,411.13	3.45000	5,247.45
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	750.000 SF	5.00000	3,750.00	11.09000	8,317.50	6.75000	5,062.50
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	153.000 CY	30.00000	4,590.00	32.29000	4,940.37	53.00000	8,109.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	25.000 CY	50.00000	1,250.00	188.05000	4,701.25	40.00000	1,000.00
203-00400	Rock Excavation	25.000 CY	275.00000	6,875.00	269.59000	6,739.75	72.00000	1,800.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000 HOUR	145.00000	4,350.00	63.97000	1,919.10	150.00000	4,500.00
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	55.00000	1,100.00	63.24000	1,264.80	62.00000	1,240.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	388.000 CY	30.00000	11,640.00	40.43000	15,686.84	60.35000	23,415.80
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	63.000 CY	250.00000	15,750.00	259.52000	16,349.76	290.00000	18,270.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	97.000 CY	55.00000	5,335.00	146.74000	14,233.78	290.00000	28,130.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,589.60000	15,589.60	18,165.00000	18,165.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
206-01782	Shoring (Area 2)	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,589.60000	15,589.60	18,165.00000	18,165.00
206-01783	Shoring (Area 3)	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,589.60000	15,589.60	18,165.00000	18,165.00
206-01784	Shoring (Area 4)	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,589.60000	15,589.60	18,165.00000	18,165.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	20.000 CY	20.00000	400.00	170.11000	3,402.20	115.00000	2,300.00
207-00702	Topsoil (Offsite)	77.000 CY	125.00000	9,625.00	103.23000	7,948.71	99.00000	7,623.00
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	18.000 CY	50.00000	900.00	276.39000	4,975.02	127.00000	2,286.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	5.00000	4,000.00	6.59000	5,272.00	5.00000	4,000.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	2,200.00000	2,200.00	315.46000	315.46	2,245.00000	2,245.00
208-00082	Construction Mat	100.000 SF	25.00000	2,500.00	69.20000	6,920.00	21.00000	2,100.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	65.00000	1,300.00	99.98000	1,999.60	62.00000	1,240.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	135.00000	2,700.00	153.52000	3,070.40	126.00000	2,520.00
208-00300	Temporary Berms	2,840.000 LF	3.00000	8,520.00	5.71000	16,216.40	3.65000	10,366.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	290.00000	580.00	272.48000	544.96	450.00000	900.00
212-00009	Seeding (Temporary)	0.170 ACRE	700.00000	119.00	15,311.06000	2,602.88	7,465.00000	1,269.05
212-00703	Humate	46.000 LB	5.00000	230.00	3.97000	182.62	4.00000	184.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.230 ACRE	2,000.00000	460.00	6,045.61000	1,390.49	2,110.00000	485.30
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.020 ACRE	40,000.00000	800.00	23,021.50000	460.43	22,735.00000	454.70
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.420 ACRE	1,350.00000	567.00	2,653.67000	1,114.54	2,315.00000	972.30
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	84.000 LB	15.00000	1,260.00	9.47000	795.48	7.80000	655.20
214-01010	Brush Layer Cutting	55.000 EACH	10.00000	550.00	7.25000	398.75	6.10000	335.50
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	140.00000	2,800.00	165.97000	3,319.40	130.00000	2,600.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	15,336.18000	15,336.18	4,500.00000	4,500.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	345.000 TON	90.00000	31,050.00	48.08000	16,587.60	80.00000	27,600.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	628.000 TON	300.00000	188,400.00	256.39000	161,012.92	260.00000	163,280.00
420-00000	Geomembrane	78.000 SY	11.00000	858.00	69.18000	5,396.04	32.00000	2,496.00
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	183.000 SY	10.00000	1,830.00	13.96000	2,554.68	8.00000	1,464.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	151.000 CY	150.00000	22,650.00	261.70000	39,516.70	285.00000	43,035.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch) (Special)	426.000 CY	150.00000	63,900.00	255.59000	108,881.34	285.00000	121,410.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	131.000 SY	15.00000	1,965.00	22.06000	2,889.86	11.00000	1,441.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	99.000 SY	50.00000	4,950.00	60.88000	6,027.12	56.10000	5,553.90

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
601-03000	Concrete Class D	41.000 CY	2,000.00000	82,000.00	1,307.34000	53,600.94	2,020.00000	82,820.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	4,592.000 LB	2.00000	9,184.00	1.96000	9,000.32	3.40000	15,612.80
603-70606	6x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	68.000 LF	1,500.00000	102,000.00	1,801.79000	122,521.72	2,689.00000	182,852.00
603-70806	8x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	72.000 LF	1,900.00000	136,800.00	2,034.65000	146,494.80	3,000.00000	216,000.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	245.000 LF	4.00000	980.00	4.24000	1,038.80	3.10000	759.50
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	4.000 EACH	30.00000	120.00	46.37000	185.48	40.00000	160.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	340.00000	680.00	392.79000	785.58	400.00000	800.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,970.74000	35,970.74	30,550.00000	30,550.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,366.73000	3,366.73	1,350.00000	1,350.00
624-20300	Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	150.000 LF	130.00000	19,500.00	457.36000	68,604.00	326.00000	48,900.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,156.18000	16,156.18	22,440.00000	22,440.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	150,000.00000	150,000.00	112,948.72000	112,948.72	98,500.00000	98,500.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	92.000 DAY	80.00000	7,360.00	56.06000	5,157.52	90.00000	8,280.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	11.000 GAL	250.00000	2,750.00	143.57000	1,579.27	96.00000	1,056.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	8.000 GAL	250.00000	2,000.00	139.19000	1,113.52	96.00000	768.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
630-00000	Flagging	1,560.000 HOUR	29.00000	45,240.00	30.42000	47,455.20	38.15000	59,514.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	22.000 DAY	350.00000	7,700.00	420.84000	9,258.48	420.00000	9,240.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	1,100.00000	66,000.00	1,193.21000	71,592.60	1,235.00000	74,100.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	28.000 EACH	36.00000	1,008.00	56.11000	1,571.08	56.00000	1,568.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000 EACH	75.00000	750.00	61.72000	617.20	62.00000	620.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,200.00000	4,400.00	5,611.22000	11,222.44	5,610.00000	11,220.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	40.00000	800.00	28.06000	561.20	28.00000	560.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	600.000 LF	100.00000	60,000.00	90.92000	54,552.00	134.00000	80,400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	11.22000	561.00	11.25000	562.50
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,611.22000	11,222.44	5,600.00000	11,200.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	16,500.00000	16,500.00	28,056.11000	28,056.11	37,100.00000	37,100.00
Section Totals:				\$1,351,031.00		\$1,412,234.07		\$1,608,836.85
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,351,031.00		\$1,412,234.07		\$1,608,836.85

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 244A Kissner General Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	13,500.00000	13,500.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00	3,504.00000	3,504.00
202-00002	Removal of Structure (Special)	2.000 EACH	31,000.00000	62,000.00	9,800.00000	19,600.00	12,510.00000	25,020.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	5.000 EACH	8.00000	40.00	34.75000	173.75	8.40000	42.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	137.000 SY	47.00000	6,439.00	80.75000	11,062.75	24.00000	3,288.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,521.000 SY	9.00000	13,689.00	4.35000	6,616.35	6.25000	9,506.25
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	750.000 SF	4.15000	3,112.50	3.80000	2,850.00	4.60000	3,450.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	153.000 CY	24.00000	3,672.00	58.00000	8,874.00	46.75000	7,152.75
203-00100	Muck Excavation	25.000 CY	115.00000	2,875.00	82.75000	2,068.75	74.40000	1,860.00
203-00400	Rock Excavation	25.000 CY	235.00000	5,875.00	160.00000	4,000.00	120.96000	3,024.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000 HOUR	105.00000	3,150.00	140.00000	4,200.00	198.00000	5,940.00
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	35.00000	700.00	74.00000	1,480.00	78.00000	1,560.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	388.000 CY	50.00000	19,400.00	85.00000	32,980.00	96.00000	37,248.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	63.000 CY	290.00000	18,270.00	250.00000	15,750.00	450.00000	28,350.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	97.000 CY	78.00000	7,566.00	200.00000	19,400.00	101.00000	9,797.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	15,250.00000	15,250.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	36,656.00000	36,656.00
206-01782	Shoring (Area 2)	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	36,656.00000	36,656.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 244A Kissner General Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
206-01783	Shoring (Area 3)	1.000 L S	15,250.00000	15,250.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	36,656.00000	36,656.00
206-01784	Shoring (Area 4)	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	36,656.00000	36,656.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	20.000 CY	120.00000	2,400.00	36.00000	720.00	27.60000	552.00
207-00702	Topsoil (Offsite)	77.000 CY	120.00000	9,240.00	110.00000	8,470.00	86.00000	6,622.00
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	18.000 CY	120.00000	2,160.00	79.75000	1,435.50	82.00000	1,476.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	4.50000	3,600.00	5.00000	4,000.00	6.00000	4,800.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	282.00000	282.00	330.00000	330.00	3,754.00000	3,754.00
208-00082	Construction Mat	100.000 SF	68.00000	6,800.00	10.50000	1,050.00	20.40000	2,040.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	61.00000	1,220.00	74.00000	1,480.00	84.00000	1,680.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	137.00000	2,740.00	130.00000	2,600.00	192.00000	3,840.00
208-00300	Temporary Berms	2,840.000 LF	2.85000	8,094.00	3.55000	10,082.00	3.00000	8,520.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	170.00000	340.00	600.00000	1,200.00
212-00009	Seeding (Temporary)	0.170 ACRE	6,654.00000	1,131.18	8,000.00000	1,360.00	9,314.00000	1,583.38
212-00703	Humate	46.000 LB	3.60000	165.60	4.00000	184.00	5.00000	230.00
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.230 ACRE	1,879.00000	432.17	2,200.00000	506.00	2,630.00000	604.90

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 244A Kissner General Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.020 ACRE	20,261.00000	405.22	24,000.00000	480.00	28,365.00000	567.30
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.420 ACRE	2,065.00000	867.30	2,400.00000	1,008.00	2,889.00000	1,213.38
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	84.000 LB	7.00000	588.00	8.00000	672.00	10.00000	840.00
214-01010	Brush Layer Cutting	55.000 EACH	5.50000	302.50	6.25000	343.75	8.00000	440.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	130.00000	2,600.00	161.00000	3,220.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	9,000.00000	9,000.00	270.00000	270.00	4,060.00000	4,060.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	345.000 TON	58.00000	20,010.00	170.00000	58,650.00	66.00000	22,770.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	628.000 TON	192.00000	120,576.00	280.00000	175,840.00	274.00000	172,072.00
420-00000	Geomembrane	78.000 SY	26.00000	2,028.00	45.75000	3,568.50	182.00000	14,196.00
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	183.000 SY	7.00000	1,281.00	14.00000	2,562.00	14.00000	2,562.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	151.000 CY	210.00000	31,710.00	250.00000	37,750.00	422.00000	63,722.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch) (Special)	426.000 CY	365.00000	155,490.00	360.00000	153,360.00	430.00000	183,180.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	131.000 SY	13.25000	1,735.75	2.75000	360.25	15.00000	1,965.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	99.000 SY	27.00000	2,673.00	175.00000	17,325.00	175.00000	17,325.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	41.000 CY	1,650.00000	67,650.00	1,800.00000	73,800.00	1,953.00000	80,073.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 244A Kissner General Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	4,592.000 LB	2.60000	11,939.20	3.00000	13,776.00	3.20000	14,694.40
603-70606	6x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	68.000 LF	2,750.00000	187,000.00	2,800.00000	190,400.00	2,117.00000	143,956.00
603-70806	8x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	72.000 LF	2,850.00000	205,200.00	2,900.00000	208,800.00	2,434.00000	175,248.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	245.000 LF	2.75000	673.75	5.75000	1,408.75	8.00000	1,960.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	4.000 EACH	35.00000	140.00	41.50000	166.00	49.00000	196.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	350.00000	700.00	420.00000	840.00	490.00000	980.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	23,500.00000	23,500.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	53,980.00000	53,980.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,850.00000	3,850.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	3,920.00000	3,920.00
624-20300	Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	150.000 LF	844.00000	126,600.00	1,030.00000	154,500.00	844.95000	126,742.50
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	22,500.00000	22,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,017.00000	24,017.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	157,500.00000	157,500.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00	195,861.00000	195,861.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	92.000 DAY	51.00000	4,692.00	64.00000	5,888.00	77.00000	7,084.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	11.000 GAL	26.00000	286.00	140.00000	1,540.00	168.00000	1,848.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	8.000 GAL	26.00000	208.00	140.00000	1,120.00	168.00000	1,344.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,560.000 HOUR	34.00000	53,040.00	40.50000	63,180.00	47.60000	74,256.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 244A Kissner General Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	22.000 DAY	375.00000	8,250.00	450.00000	9,900.00	525.00000	11,550.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	1,100.00000	66,000.00	1,300.00000	78,000.00	1,540.00000	92,400.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	28.000 EACH	50.00000	1,400.00	59.50000	1,666.00	70.00000	1,960.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000 EACH	55.00000	550.00	65.25000	652.50	77.00000	770.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,500.00000	15,000.00	5,900.00000	11,800.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	26.00000	520.00	29.75000	595.00	35.00000	700.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	600.000 LF	71.50000	42,900.00	96.25000	57,750.00	156.13000	93,678.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	12.00000	600.00	14.00000	700.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,900.00000	11,800.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	33,000.00000	33,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00	46,200.00000	46,200.00
Section Totals:				\$1,627,119.17		\$1,946,984.85		\$1,993,518.86
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,627,119.17		\$1,946,984.85		\$1,993,518.86

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 2103 Siete, Inc.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
202-00002	Removal of Structure (Special)	2.000 EACH	40,000.00000	80,000.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	5.000 EACH	43.00000	215.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	137.000 SY	75.00000	10,275.00				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,521.000 SY	7.00000	10,647.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	750.000 SF	4.25000	3,187.50				
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	153.000 CY	170.00000	26,010.00				
203-00100	Muck Excavation	25.000 CY	275.00000	6,875.00				
203-00400	Rock Excavation	25.000 CY	275.00000	6,875.00				
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000 HOUR	139.00000	4,170.00				
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	53.00000	1,060.00				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	388.000 CY	290.00000	112,520.00				
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	63.000 CY	600.00000	37,800.00				
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	97.000 CY	675.00000	65,475.00				
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
206-01782	Shoring (Area 2)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 2103 Siete, Inc.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
206-01783	Shoring (Area 3)	1.000 L S	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
206-01784	Shoring (Area 4)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	20.000 CY	300.00000	6,000.00				
207-00702	Topsoil (Offsite)	77.000 CY	325.00000	25,025.00				
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	18.000 CY	350.00000	6,300.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	5.00000	4,000.00				
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
208-00082	Construction Mat	100.000 SF	100.00000	10,000.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	53.00000	1,060.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	139.00000	2,780.00				
208-00300	Temporary Berms	2,840.000 LF	2.00000	5,680.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00				
212-00009	Seeding (Temporary)	0.170 ACRE	7,000.00000	1,190.00				
212-00703	Humate	46.000 LB	4.00000	184.00				
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.230 ACRE	1,900.00000	437.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 2103 Siete, Inc.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.020 ACRE	21,000.00000	420.00				
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.420 ACRE	2,100.00000	882.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	84.000 LB	7.00000	588.00				
214-01010	Brush Layer Cutting	55.000 EACH	7.00000	385.00				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	125.00000	2,500.00				
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	345.000 TON	80.00000	27,600.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	628.000 TON	230.00000	144,440.00				
420-00000	Geomembrane	78.000 SY	50.00000	3,900.00				
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	183.000 SY	15.00000	2,745.00				
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	151.000 CY	300.00000	45,300.00				
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch) (Special)	426.000 CY	350.00000	149,100.00				
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	131.000 SY	30.00000	3,930.00				
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	99.000 SY	225.00000	22,275.00				
601-03000	Concrete Class D	41.000 CY	1,900.00000	77,900.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 2103 Siete, Inc.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	4,592.000 LB	3.00000	13,776.00				
603-70606	6x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	68.000 LF	3,300.00000	224,400.00				
603-70806	8x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	72.000 LF	3,400.00000	244,800.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	245.000 LF	3.00000	735.00				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	4.000 EACH	37.00000	148.00				
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	360.00000	720.00				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
624-20300	Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	150.000 LF	1,100.00000	165,000.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	235,000.00000	235,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	92.000 DAY	50.00000	4,600.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	11.000 GAL	27.00000	297.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	8.000 GAL	27.00000	216.00				
630-00000	Flagging	1,560.000 HOUR	35.00000	54,600.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20694

				(6) 2103 Siete, Inc.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items				LCC:			
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	22.000	DAY	400.00000	8,800.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000	DAY	1,200.00000	72,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	28.000	EACH	55.00000	1,540.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000	EACH	60.00000	600.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	EACH	30.00000	600.00				
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	600.000	LF	115.00000	69,000.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000	EACH	12.00000	600.00				
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	7,000.00000	14,000.00				
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	EACH	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$2,378,662.50				
Contract Grand Totals					\$2,378,662.50				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C20694

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	16,000.00000	10,914.64000 L S	16,000.00	10,914.64	68.22%	-5,085.36
0010	202-00002 Removal of Structure (Special)	2.000	3,000.00000	10,173.96000 EACH	6,000.00	20,347.92	339.13%	14,347.92
0015	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	5.000	15.00000	16.07000 EACH	75.00	80.35	107.13%	5.35
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	137.000	60.00000	11.99000 SY	8,220.00	1,642.63	19.98%	-6,577.37
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,521.000	10.00000	5.53000 SY	15,210.00	8,411.13	55.30%	-6,798.87
0030	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	750.000	5.00000	11.09000 SF	3,750.00	8,317.50	221.80%	4,567.50
0035	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	153.000	30.00000	32.29000 CY	4,590.00	4,940.37	107.63%	350.37
0040	203-00100 Muck Excavation	25.000	50.00000	188.05000 CY	1,250.00	4,701.25	376.10%	3,451.25
0045	203-00400 Rock Excavation	25.000	275.00000	269.59000 CY	6,875.00	6,739.75	98.03%	-135.25
0050	203-01594 Combination Loader	30.000	145.00000	63.97000 HOUR	4,350.00	1,919.10	44.12%	-2,430.90
0055	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	55.00000	63.24000 HOUR	1,100.00	1,264.80	114.98%	164.80
0060	206-00000 Structure Excavation	388.000	30.00000	40.43000 CY	11,640.00	15,686.84	134.77%	4,046.84

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C20694

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	63.000	250.00000	259.52000 CY	15,750.00	16,349.76	103.81%	599.76
0070	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	97.000	55.00000	146.74000 CY	5,335.00	14,233.78	266.80%	8,898.78
0075	206-01781 Shoring (Area 1)	1.000	30,000.00000	15,589.60000 L S	30,000.00	15,589.60	51.97%	-14,410.40
0080	206-01782 Shoring (Area 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	15,589.60000 L S	30,000.00	15,589.60	51.97%	-14,410.40
0085	206-01783 Shoring (Area 3)	1.000	30,000.00000	15,589.60000 L S	30,000.00	15,589.60	51.97%	-14,410.40
0090	206-01784 Shoring (Area 4)	1.000	30,000.00000	15,589.60000 L S	30,000.00	15,589.60	51.97%	-14,410.40
0095	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	20.000	20.00000	170.11000 CY	400.00	3,402.20	850.55%	3,002.20
0100	207-00702 Topsoil (Offsite)	77.000	125.00000	103.23000 CY	9,625.00	7,948.71	82.58%	-1,676.29
0105	207-00703 Topsoil (Wetland)	18.000	50.00000	276.39000 CY	900.00	4,975.02	552.78%	4,075.02
0110	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000	5.00000	6.59000 LF	4,000.00	5,272.00	131.80%	1,272.00
0115	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	2,200.00000	315.46000 EACH	2,200.00	315.46	14.34%	-1,884.54
0120	208-00082 Construction Mat	100.000	25.00000	69.20000 SF	2,500.00	6,920.00	276.80%	4,420.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C20694

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	65.00000	99.98000 HOUR	1,300.00	1,999.60	153.82%	699.60
0130	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	135.00000	153.52000 HOUR	2,700.00	3,070.40	113.72%	370.40
0135	208-00300 Temporary Berms	2,840.000	3.00000	5.71000 LF	8,520.00	16,216.40	190.33%	7,696.40
0140	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	2.000	290.00000	272.48000 EACH	580.00	544.96	93.96%	-35.04
0145	212-00009 Seeding (Temporary)	0.170	700.00000	15,311.06000 ACRE	119.00	2,602.88	2187.29%	2,483.88
0150	212-00703 Humate	46.000	5.00000	3.97000 LB	230.00	182.62	79.40%	-47.38
0155	212-00708 Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.230	2,000.00000	6,045.61000 ACRE	460.00	1,390.49	302.28%	930.49
0160	212-00711 Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.020	40,000.00000	23,021.50000 ACRE	800.00	460.43	57.55%	-339.57
0165	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.420	1,350.00000	2,653.67000 ACRE	567.00	1,114.54	196.57%	547.54
0170	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	84.000	15.00000	9.47000 LB	1,260.00	795.48	63.13%	-464.52
0175	214-01010 Brush Layer Cutting	55.000	10.00000	7.25000 EACH	550.00	398.75	72.50%	-151.25
0180	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	140.00000	165.97000 HOUR	2,800.00	3,319.40	118.55%	519.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Contract ID: C20694

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0185	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	4,000.00000	15,336.18000 L S	4,000.00	15,336.18	383.40%	11,336.18
0190	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	345.000	90.00000	48.08000 TON	31,050.00	16,587.60	53.42%	-14,462.40
0195	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	628.000	300.00000	256.39000 TON	188,400.00	161,012.92	85.46%	-27,387.08
0200	420-00000 Geomembrane	78.000	11.00000	69.18000 SY	858.00	5,396.04	628.91%	4,538.04
0205	420-00113 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	183.000	10.00000	13.96000 SY	1,830.00	2,554.68	139.60%	724.68
0210	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	151.000	150.00000	261.70000 CY	22,650.00	39,516.70	174.47%	16,866.70
0215	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch) (Special)	426.000	150.00000	255.59000 CY	63,900.00	108,881.34	170.39%	44,981.34
0220	506-01020 Geogrid Reinforcement	131.000	15.00000	22.06000 SY	1,965.00	2,889.86	147.07%	924.86
0225	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	99.000	50.00000	60.88000 SY	4,950.00	6,027.12	121.76%	1,077.12
0230	601-03000 Concrete Class D	41.000	2,000.00000	1,307.34000 CY	82,000.00	53,600.94	65.37%	-28,399.06
0235	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	4,592.000	2.00000	1.96000 LB	9,184.00	9,000.32	98.00%	-183.68
0240	603-70606 6x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	68.000	1,500.00000	1,801.79000 LF	102,000.00	122,521.72	120.12%	20,521.72

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C20694

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0245	603-70806 8x6 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	72.000	1,900.00000	2,034.65000 LF	136,800.00	146,494.80	107.09%	9,694.80
0250	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	245.000	4.00000	4.24000 LF	980.00	1,038.80	106.00%	58.80
0255	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	4.000	30.00000	46.37000 EACH	120.00	185.48	154.57%	65.48
0260	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	2.000	340.00000	392.79000 EACH	680.00	785.58	115.53%	105.58
0265	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	35,970.74000 EACH	25,000.00	35,970.74	143.88%	10,970.74
0270	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,500.00000	3,366.73000 EACH	2,500.00	3,366.73	134.67%	866.73
0275	624-20300 Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	150.000	130.00000	457.36000 LF	19,500.00	68,604.00	351.82%	49,104.00
0280	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	16,156.18000 L S	20,000.00	16,156.18	80.78%	-3,843.82
0285	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	150,000.00000	112,948.72000 L S	150,000.00	112,948.72	75.30%	-37,051.28
0290	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	92.000	80.00000	56.06000 DAY	7,360.00	5,157.52	70.08%	-2,202.48
0295	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	11.000	250.00000	143.57000 GAL	2,750.00	1,579.27	57.43%	-1,170.73

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/29/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C20694

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0300	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	8.000	250.00000	139.19000 GAL	2,000.00	1,113.52	55.68%	-886.48
0305	630-00000 Flagging	1,560.000	29.00000	30.42000 HOUR	45,240.00	47,455.20	104.90%	2,215.20
0310	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	22.000	350.00000	420.84000 DAY	7,700.00	9,258.48	120.24%	1,558.48
0315	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	1,100.00000	1,193.21000 DAY	66,000.00	71,592.60	108.47%	5,592.60
0320	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	28.000	36.00000	56.11000 EACH	1,008.00	1,571.08	155.86%	563.08
0325	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000	75.00000	61.72000 EACH	750.00	617.20	82.29%	-132.80
0330	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	2,200.00000	5,611.22000 EACH	4,400.00	11,222.44	255.06%	6,822.44
0335	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	40.00000	28.06000 EACH	800.00	561.20	70.15%	-238.80
0340	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	600.000	100.00000	90.92000 LF	60,000.00	54,552.00	90.92%	-5,448.00
0345	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	10.00000	11.22000 EACH	500.00	561.00	112.20%	61.00
0350	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	4,000.00000	5,611.22000 EACH	8,000.00	11,222.44	140.28%	3,222.44

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C20694

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0355	630-86810 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	16,500.00000	28,056.11000 EACH	16,500.00	28,056.11	170.04%	11,556.11
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,351,031.00	\$1,412,234.07	104.53%	\$61,203.07
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,351,031.00	\$1,412,234.07	104.53%	\$61,203.07